

Quote - Addendum

Customer Info

September 14, 2018

Mr. Joe Don Dockery
 Mr. Billy Wall
 County of Burnet
 220 S. Pierce Street
 Burnet County, Texas 78611

Pricing Details:

Based upon the information provided to Stericycle Environmental Solutions, the scope of work/pricing for the service(s) is outlined below:

1. Transportation and disposal of wastes, as described in the pricing below.
2. Labor and equipment to prepare waste for shipment.
3. UN approved packaging and supplies, as described in the pricing below.

Action	Id	Item Number	Bill UOM	Description	Unit Price	Last Modified Date
	<u>2140908</u>	AF01	MN55	OIL - MOTOR (BULK)	\$75.00	11/18/2016
	<u>2140909</u>	AF01	MNTP	OIL - MOTOR (TOTE)	\$225.00	11/18/2016
	<u>2140926</u>	AF01	MN30	MOTOR OIL (30 GALLON BULK)	\$45.00	11/18/2016
	<u>2141001</u>	AF01	DM55	FLAMMABLES (BULK)	\$95.00	11/18/2016
	<u>2149099</u>	AF04	MN55	FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS (>50% sludge)	\$145.00	11/18/2016
	<u>2140910</u>	AF06	MN55	LOOSEPACK FLAMMABLES (OIL BASE PAINT)	\$160.00	11/18/2016
	<u>2140927</u>	AF06	MNBX	OIL BASE PAINT (LOOSEPACK)	\$459.00	11/18/2016
	<u>2411260</u>	AF06	DM55	LOOSEPACK FLAMMABLES (OIL BASE PAINT)	\$145.50	10/24/2017
	<u>2140991</u>	AF06-1	MNBX	LOOSEPACK PRM (FLAMMABLE SOLIDS) NONPROCESSABLE	\$590.17	09/14/2018
	<u>2141014</u>	AF07	MN55	FLAMMABLES (LOOSEPACK)	\$137.50	09/14/2018
	<u>2140928</u>	AF08	MN55	AEROSOLS	\$219.00	11/18/2016
	<u>2140954</u>	AF08	MN05	AEROSOLS	\$75.00	11/18/2016
	<u>2140992</u>	AF08	BX	AEROSOLS	\$551.00	11/18/2016
	<u>2141002</u>	AF12	MN55	LATEX PAINT (Waste to Energy Fuels)	\$199.00	11/18/2016
	<u>2143161</u>	AF12	BX	LATEX PAINT	\$525.00	09/14/2018
	<u>2411261</u>	AF12	DM55	LATEX PAINT (Recycle)	\$140.50	10/24/2017
	<u>2140936</u>	AFB06	MNBX	OIL BASE PAINT (25 YD. ROLLOFF)	\$11,475	09/14/2018
	<u>2141008</u>	EQFORK6K	E	Forklift	\$950.00	09/14/2018
	<u>2141009</u>	INC14-I	MN05	REACTIVES (Isocyanates)	\$103.75	11/18/2016
	<u>2140929</u>	INC14-P,	DM55	POISONS	\$266.41	09/14/2018

INC14F

<u>2141003</u>	INC15	MN05	REACTIVES	\$103.75	11/18/2016
<u>2140930</u>	INC15-D1	MN05	REACTIVES (Flammable Solids)	\$103.75	11/18/2016
<u>2141010</u>	INC15-D2	MN05	REACTIVES (Self Heating)	\$103.75	11/18/2016
<u>2141015</u>	INC15-E2	MN05	OXIDIZERS (Organic Peroxide)	\$103.75	11/18/2016
<u>2140931</u>	INC15-W	MN05	REACTIVES (Water Reactives)	\$103.75	11/18/2016
<u>2141011</u>	INC19-6	MN05	REACTIVES (Cigarette Lighters)	\$103.75	11/18/2016
<u>2140937</u>	INC25 Note 1	BX	POISONS	\$719.25	09/14/2018
<u>2140932</u>	LBCHEMST	H	Chemist (per person/hour)	\$52.50	11/18/2016
<u>2140955</u>	LBFIELST	H	Technician (per person/hour)	\$35.00	11/18/2016
<u>2140938</u>	LBM0BDST	R	Site Setup	\$430.00	09/14/2018
<u>2140993</u>	LBM0BDST	D	Mobilization	\$6,575.36	11/18/2016
<u>2140933</u>	LBPR0MST	H	Project Manager	\$60.00	11/18/2016
<u>2141004</u>	LF06	MN05	Labpack landfill, non regulated	\$39.00	11/18/2016
<u>2140939</u>	REC04-H1, REC14	MN05	MERCURY	\$375.00	09/14/2018
<u>2140941</u>	REC06 Note1	P	FLUORESCENT BULBS	\$1.29	11/18/2016
	REC60	E	Fire Extinguishers	\$11.00	09/14/2018
<u>2140994</u>	REC61-1	E	PROPANES (camp stove size)	\$21.00	11/18/2016
<u>2140942</u>	SPBXBUB4	E	Box, (4 foot) Fluorescent Lamp Box	\$16.25	09/14/2018
	REC62	E	Helium Cylinders (Lecture)	\$50.00	09/14/2018
	INC03-1S, REC65	E	Oxygen Cylinders (small)	\$90.00	09/14/2018
	REC38	E	Freon cylinders (lecture size)	\$135.25	09/14/2018
<u>2141012</u>	SPBXBUB8	E	Box, (8 foot) Fluorescent Lamp Box,	\$16.25	09/14/2018
<u>2140934</u>	SPBXCYP	E	Box, Cubic Yard Box	\$71.75	09/14/2018
<u>2141016</u>	SPDM55UO	E	Drum, Metal, 55 gallon, Recon, Open Top	\$44.00	09/14/2018
<u>2140943</u>	SPDP05UO	E	Drum, Poly, 5 gallon, Recon, Open Top	\$14.00	09/14/2018
<u>2141005</u>	SPDP55UO	E	Drum, Poly, 55 gallon, Recon, Open Top	\$59.00	09/14/2018
	SPVISQUN	E	Visqueen, 20'x100', poly 6 mil.	\$100.00	09/14/2018
<u>2141017</u>	STAB06-6	MN55	OXIDIZERS	\$857.50	09/14/2018
<u>2141025</u>	STAB06-6	MN05	OXIDIZERS	\$296.00	09/14/2018
<u>2141026</u>	TRADMTR	E	Transportation	\$1273.74	09/14/2018
<u>2141018</u>	WAT16-A	DM55	CORROSIVES (ACIDIC)	\$183.00	11/18/2016
<u>2141019</u>	WAT16-B	DM55	CORROSIVES (BASES)	\$183.00	11/18/2016

Note 1: See Pricing Addendum

BURNET COUNTY PRICING ADDENDUM

Non-Specified Container Conversions		Conversion Table Notes
Container Size	Conversion	
1-5 gallon	35%	- These conversions will apply to all disposal and transportation items <u>priced per container</u> unless quoted separately - Numbers are expressed as a factor of a 55 gallon drum (e.g., 55 gallon price x 35% = sell price) - The greater of the conversion factor or location container minimum of \$40 will be applied unless quoted a different rate. - Some waste may have a different, typically lower, minimum which is reflected on the Non-Standard Minimum table below. - Smaller container sizes can be converted to larger containers using the following steps. 1) Divide the smaller container price by its conversion factor for the 55 gallon price (e.g., 5 gallon price ÷ 35% = 55 gallon price). 2) Use the normal conversions on the 55 gallon drum price to convert to other container sizes.
6-15 gallon	50%	
16-30 gallon	75%	
31-55 gallon	1x	
85 gallon	1.5x	
Cubic Yard Boxes	4x	
250/275 gallon totes	5x	
330/350 gallon totes	6x	

Per Pound Standard Minimums			
	Common Containers ¹	Lab Pack Containers ²	Light Weight Containers ³
Container (Gal)	-----Minimums-----		
5 or less	50 lbs	25 lbs	30 lbs
6 - 15	125 lbs	50 lbs	75 lbs
16 - 30	175 lbs	110 lbs	100 lbs
31 - 55	250 lbs	250 lbs	150 lbs
56 - 85	400 lbs	300 lbs	275 lbs
Cubic box / pallet	525 lbs	550 lbs	500 lbs
Tote (<300 gal)	1950 lbs	--	--
1. Excludes Lab Pack and Light Weight items 2. Includes: LF06, STAB06-6, series of codes for INC14, INC15 & WAT16 3. Includes: AF17, INC01, INC02, INC16 4. All other container sizes are case by case (CBC)			

Non-Standard Minimums	
Container Min.	Process Code
\$0	REC51-3
\$5	REC60, REC61, REC62, REC63, REC64, REC65
\$10	REC02-xx series and REC05
\$15	LF04, REC06, REC27
\$25	REC11, REC11-1, REC12, REC16, REC19, REC24, REC42, REC44, REC50, REC55
\$50	REC09, REC09-1

Ancillary Charges	Item Code	UOM	Price
Profiling Fees			
<24 Hour URGENT Profile Fee	ADMPRORU	Each	\$150
Off Spec & Discrepancy Fees			
Rejection Fee	ADMREJECT	Each	\$75
Manifest Discrepancy/Paperwork Error	ADMMAN	Each	\$75
Off Spec/Discrepant – Storage Fee	ADMSTOR	Day	\$25
Transportation, Labor, and Other Fees			
Scheduled Pickup Cancellation	ADMCAN	Each	\$150
Repacking/Overpacking Fee	ADMREPK	Each	\$150
Overpack Handling Fee	ADMOVPK	Each	\$50
Technical Lab Pack Review "Flat Rate Fee - \$175.00 The flat fee criteria:	ADTECHRVW	Each	\$175
(1.) Excel submitted inventories; (2.) Maximum of 500 inventory items; (3.) <5% of items with Trade Names"			

Please Note: The greater of the disposal minimum or \$40 per container will be charged unless quoted otherwise.

www.StericycleEnvironmental.com

© 2013 Stericycle Inc. All rights reserved.

ESOI-Quote with Short Form 1400-07-23-2013

This proposal and all related documents are confidential property and may not be disclosed to others before, during, or subsequent to the terms of the proposal, except as required by law. It is necessary to protect the confidential information and to be signed and returned only on a confidential basis satisfactory to both parties.

Assumptions and Conditions:

1. The disposal pricing as listed above is based on the information provided and will be confirmed following receipt of a completed waste profile. All pricing is pending profile approval and/or waste sample analysis.
2. For a complete list of process code specifications, visit: <https://www.stericycleenvironmental.com/esol-files/Process-Specifications.pdf>
3. All invoices are subject to applicable Federal, State, and local taxes & fees as well as an Energy & Insurance recovery charge tied to the National monthly average price for diesel fuel as published by the Department of Energy. <https://www.stericycleenvironmental.com/energy-insurance-fees/> State sales tax can be waived if Burnet County has provided Stericycle a current Sales Tax Exemption Certificate. The Energy & Insurance (E&I) recovery charge for Burnet County is currently 1% and is applied to the total invoice.
4. This proposal must be signed within 30 days of receipt; otherwise a new quote will be reissued.

The terms and conditions from the [REDACTED] ("Agreement") effective [REDACTED] between Stericycle Environmental Solutions, Inc. and [REDACTED] apply to this quote addendum.

Quote and Associated Scope of Work Stericycle Acceptance:

Signature:

Date:

Printed:

Title:

Quote and Associated Scope of Work Customer Acceptance:

Signature:

Date: October 3, 2018

Printed: James Oakley

Title: County Judge

Acceptance of this quote acknowledges you agree to the above pricing and scope of services.

HHW Manifest Summary

Site: Burnet County
Manifest #: 009485696FLE, 09485695FLE
Date of Event: 10/13/2018
Households: 392

Page	Line Item	DOT	Waste Description	Disposal Method	Packaging	Philip Profile	Drum Size	Qty.	Weight (pounds)	Unit Price*	Unit	Total Price
			009485696FLE									
1	1	3	Flammable Liquids	Fuels	Bulk	BURNETFLAMBK	55	1	487	\$95.00	ea.	\$95.00
1	2	6.1,3	Pesticides, Liquid, Toxic	Fuels	Labpack	BURNETPSNLQ	55	15	3479	\$266.41	ea.	\$3,996.15
1	3	6.1	Pesticides solid, toxic	Fuels	Labpack	BURNETPSNSLD	cyb	1	581	\$719.25	ea.	\$719.25
1	4	4.1	Flammable Solids	Fuels	Labpack	BURNETFLSLD	cyb	4	2915	\$540.17	ea.	\$2,160.68
2	5	3	(Oil Base Paint) Paint Related Material	Fuels	Loosepack	BURNETOBLP	cyb	16	9719	\$459.00	ea.	\$7,344.00
2	6	2.1	Aerosols	Fuels	Loosepack	BURNETAERO	cyb	3	1052	\$551.00	ea.	\$1,653.00
2	7	8	Mercury	Recycle	Loosepack	BURNETHG	5	1	3	\$375.00	ea.	\$375.00
2	8	5.2	Reactives (Organic Peroxide)	Incin	Loosepack	BURNETORGP	5	1	1	\$103.75	ea.	\$103.75
2	9	5.1,6.1	Oxidizers (Inorganic, Toxic)	Treatment	Loosepack	BURNETOXTX	5	1	3	\$296.00	ea.	\$296.00
2	10	5.1	Oxidizing Solids (Hypochlorite Solids)	Treatment	Loosepack	BURNETORGCHL	6E+06	1	32	\$857.50	ea.	\$857.50
2	11		Line Not Used									
2	12	5.1	Oxidizing Solids (Organic Chlorinating)	Treatment	Loosepack	BURNETORGCHL	55	1	47	\$857.50	ea.	\$857.50
2	13	2.1	Propanes (small cylinders)	Recycle	Loosepack	BURNETPROPSM	cyl	50	150	\$21.00	ea.	\$1,050.00
2	14	8	Corrosive Acids	Treatment	Loosepack	BURNETACID	55	3	455	\$183.00	ea.	\$549.00
3	15	8	Corrosive Bases	Treatment	Loosepack	BURNETBASE	55	3	530	\$183.00	ea.	\$549.00
3	16	6.1/3	Reactives (Isocyanates)	Incin	Loosepack	BURNETISOCY	5	1	5	\$103.75	ea.	\$103.75
3	17	4.1	Reactives (Flammable Solids)	Incin	Loosepack	BURNETISOCY	5	1	2	\$103.75	ea.	\$103.75
3	18	3	Reactives (Lighters)	Incin	Loosepack	BURNETISOCY	5	1	4	\$103.75	ea.	\$103.75
3	19	2.1	Aerosols	Fuels	Loosepack	BURNETAERO	5	2	11	\$75.00	ea.	\$150.00
3	20	9	Fluorescent Bulbs (48x 4', 32 x 8')	Recycle	Loosepack	BURNETFLBLB	4' & 8'	3	70	\$1.29	lb	\$90.30 *
3	21	NR	Latex Paint	Fuels	Bulk	BURNETLXBK	55	13	6512	\$199.00	ea.	\$2,587.00
3	22	4.1	Reactives (Road Flares)	Incin	Loosepack	BURNETISOCY	5	1	15	\$103.75	ea.	\$103.75
3	23	NR	Latex Paint	Fuels	Loosepack	BURNETLXLP	pallets	4	2580	\$525.00	ea.	\$2,100.00
3	24	3	(Oil Base Paint) Paint Related Material	Fuels	Loosepack	BURNETOBLP	pallets	1	681	\$459.00	ea.	\$459.00
			009485695FLE									
1	1	3	(Oil Base Paint) Paint Related Material	Fuels	Loosepack	BURNETOBLP	25 yd.	1	13360	\$11,475.00	ea.	\$11,475.00
TOTALS								129	42694			\$37,882.13

21.35 TONS

*should be pound not foot price

HHW
2018 COST
ESTIMATE
SUMMARY

HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION EVENT

Site: Burnet County

Date: October 13, 2018

Projected Event Totals: 42,694#, 21.35 tons collected; 392 Households

Invoice #:

Item	Amount
Forklifts (1)	\$950.00
Mobilization/ Demobilization	\$6,575.36
Site Setup	\$430.00
On -Site Labor Summary	
05/21/16 - (19 personnel) 4 @ 7 hrs. & 15 @ 6.5 hrs. (9:00am-3:30pm & 4:00pm)	
1 x Project Manager - @ \$60.00/ hour - 7 hours	\$420.00
2 x Chemists @ \$52.50/ hour - 6.5 hours each	\$682.50
16 - Technicians @ \$35.00/ hr. - 13 @ 6.5 hrs. & 3 @ 7 hrs. = 105.5 hrs.	\$3,692.50
Supplies (44 x 55 gallon(6 used for oil), 24 x cubic yard boxes, 9 x 5 gallon, 2 x bulb boxes, 43 pallets)	\$3,567.00
Transportation - 2 @ \$1,273.74	\$2,547.48
RECYCLING AND DISPOSAL (see manifest summary attached)	\$37,882.13

Subtotal \$56,746.97

TOTAL \$56,746.97